



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAT MCCRORY
GOVERNOR

ANTHONY J. TATA
SECRETARY

February 25, 2015

WBS Element: 43702.3.1
County: Alamance, Caswell, Guilford, Orange & Rockingham
Letting Date: February 5, 2015
Contract #: D7POC091

SUBJECT: Bid Tabulations – Installation and Maintenance of Logo Signs Division Wide

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:

Attached on the following sheet are "Contract Quantity & Unit", "Unit Price" and "Total Amount Bid" tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, Smith-Rowe, LLC, was awarded the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in the Purchase Order Contracts.

If you should have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "D.R. Huffines".

D.R. Huffines
Division Program Manager

DRH/bcj

cc: Smith-Rowe, LLC; Bear & Co. Signs Lightning, In Specialty Service Contractors, Inc.;
file

D7POC091

COUNTY: Alamance, Caswell, Guilford, Orange & Rockingham
 DESCRIPTION Installation and Maintenance of LOGO Signs

Smith-Rowe, LLC
 639 Old US 52 South
 Mount Airy, NC 27030

Bear & Co. Signs &
 Lightning, Inc.
 2618 A Battleground
 Ave. #276
 Greensboro, NC 27408

Specialty Service
 215 Cockeysville Road
 Cockeysville, MD

Section	LINE	Description	Qty	Unit	Smith-Rowe, LLC		Bear & Co. Signs & Lightning, Inc.		Specialty Service	
					UNIT PRICE	BID AMONT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMONT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMONT
902	10	PLAIN CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATION	15	CY	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
902	20	REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN FOUNDATION	20	CY	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
903	30	SUPPORTS, 2-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	20	EA	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
903	40	SUPPORTS, 3-LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	700	LF	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.80	\$3,360.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
903	50	SUPPORTS, WOOD	100	EA	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$168.90	\$16,890.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
903	60	SUPPORTS, BREAKAWAY STEEL BEAM	10,000	LBS	\$3.48	\$34,800.00	\$4.20	\$42,000.00	\$4.00	\$40,000.00
903	70	SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STEEL BEAM	5,000	LBS	\$2.98	\$14,900.00	\$3.80	\$19,000.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00
904	80	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TO PANEL	50	EA	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
904	90	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TO RAMP SIGN	50	EA	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
904	100	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TRAILBLAZER	50	EA	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
904	110	SIGN ERECTION, MILEAGE TO RAMP SIGN	50	EA	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
904	120	SIGN ERECTION, MILEAGE TO TRAILBLAZER	50	EA	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
904	130	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY PANEL (GROUND MOUNTED)	3	EA	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
904	140	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MOUNTED)	25	EA	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$475.00	\$11,875.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
904	150	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (GROUND MOUNTED)	25	EA	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$425.00	\$10,625.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
907	160	DISPOSAL OF SIGN A OR B (GRND MOUNTED)	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
907	170	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM STEELBEAM	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
907	180	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM U-CHANNEL	10	EA	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$2.50	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
907	190	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT STEEL BEAM	10	EA	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
907	200	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT WOOD	15	EA	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
907	210	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, U-CHANNEL	15	EA	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
907	220	STOCKPILE SIGN A OR B (GROUND MOUNTED)	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
SP	230	STOCKPILE LOGO	50	EA	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
SP	240	STOCKPILE MILEAGE PANEL	50	EA	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
SP	250	SIGN INSTALLATION INSPECTION BY ENG. FIR	15	EA	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00
SP	260	72 HOUR EMERGENCY RESPONSE	30	EA	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$900.00	\$27,000.00
SP	270	LABOR HOURS TO CORRECT SIGN PROBLEMS	125	HRS	\$105.00	\$13,125.00	\$95.00	\$11,875.00	\$325.00	\$40,625.00
SP	280	TRAFFIC CONTROL PER LOCATION PER DAY MULTILANE	20	EA	\$925.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
SP	290	TRAFFIC CONTROL PER LOCATION PER DAY RAMP OR TWO LANE, TWO WAY	5	EA	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$7,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$136,760.00		\$251,095.00		\$345,025.00	